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Impaired waters with sustained local interest in water 
quality that DNR staff is aware of

1

2

2 Waterbodies with a TMDL in progress

3

3 A group of waterbodies with local interest and a 
completed TMDL

4

4 DNR’s planning grant program awards groups with 
significant funds to develop a WMP

5

5 Waterbodies currently in the process of developing a 
watershed management plan

6

6 Watershed groups can choose to develop a WMP 
independent of DNR funding

7

7 Waterbodies currently developing a WMP 
independent of DNR funding

8

8 A group of waterbodies with an approved WMP; 
these groups are eligible for 319 funding

9

9 319 funding cycles are 3, 4, &  5 years from eligible 
projects listed in the Approved Plans Pool

10

After as many 319 and other funding cycles as it 
takes, an impairment is removed and completed
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Planning Grant
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Rathbun, Carter Lake, Lake 
Hendricks, Tete Des Morts, 

Williamson Pond, Dry Run Creek 
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Arbor Lake, Upper Catfish, Prairie Rose 
Lake, Nutting Creek, Prairie Creek, Little 
River Lake, Volga Lake, Casey Lake, Lake 
Pahoja, Browns Lake

Blackhawk Lake, Yellow 
River, Lake Keomah, 
Hannen Lake, Pine Lakes
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Dry Run Creek 2007-2010

Lake Hendricks 2008-2011

5 year 
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5 Year Phase Cycle

Tete Des Morts 2008-2012

Rathbun 2008-2012

Clear Lake, Don Williams 
Lake, Duck Creek, Silver 
Creek, Lake Geode, Rapid 
Creek, Price Creek, Silver 
Lake Dickinson, Big Creek 
Lake, Iowa Great Lakes

Trumbull Lake, Lyons 
Creek, Beeds Lake

1

2

3
46

5

7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Impaired waters with sustained local interest in water 
quality that DNR staff is aware of

Waterbodies with a TMDL in progress

A group of waterbodies with local interest and a 
completed TMDL

DNR’s planning grant program awards groups with 
significant funds to develop a WMP

Waterbodies currently in the process of developing a 
watershed management plan

Watershed groups can choose to develop a WMP 
independent of DNR funding

Waterbodies currently developing a WMP 
independent of DNR funding

A group of waterbodies with an approved WMP; 
these groups are eligible for 319 funding

319 funding cycles are 3, 4, &  5 years from eligible 
projects listed in the Approved Plans Pool

After as many 319 and other funding cycles as it 
takes, an impairment is removed and completed
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